
FSU Executive Committee Election Schedule for Spring 2024  
 
Open Positions as of end of Spring semester 5/27/2024 
President  1   Tenured   2    
Librarian  1   Non-Tenure Track 2  
Pre-Tenure   1   
  
 

Activity Timeframe Dates 

FSU Executive Committee  

• Inform those members 
whose term expires 
Spring 2023. 

 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

Election Announcement 

• Email to membership 
with Election Overview 
document   

 December 11 to 15, 2023   

Nomination Announcement1 

• Email to membership 
with election schedule 
and general election 
information. 

 December 18 to January 23, 2023 

Nomination Period 

• The Nomination form is 
made available. 

• Email sent to all 
members no later than 
9AM January 26  

At least three weeks 
 

Open: Friday, January 26, 9AM  
 
Close Friday February 23, 5pm 

Nominating Committee Review 
 

One week  Begins:  Monday, February 26 
 
Concludes: No later than Friday, 
March 1 at 4PM 

Slate of Candidates 
Distributed 

• Email to membership 
announcing those 
running for office. 

 No later than Friday March 1, 4PM 
 

Campaigning 
 

At least two weeks Begin: Upon announcement of 
candidates or no later than Friday 
March 1, 4PM 
 
Conclusion: Friday, March 22, 9AM  

Candidate Forum  Date: Wednesday, March 20   
Time: 3PM  

Voting One week, includes a 
weekend 

Opens: Monday, March 25, 9AM  
 
Closes: Monday, April 1, 9AM  

Election Committee 

• Count the ballots 

One day Monday, April 1 between 9AM and 
11AM  

Election Results Announced  Monday, April 1, 11AM to 3PM  

Note: Classes begin January 23, 2023. Martin Luther King Day is Monday, January 15. 
Presidents’ Day (university holiday) is Monday, February 19. Spring Break begins Sunday, 
March 9.   

 
1 The FSU may also include the election information when the welcome to the semester email is sent to members.  


